(Rev. 10/07)	N FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
CIMD NO. 0001-0021 (CAP. 0130/2003)	ENTS ONLY
Tab settings $raccion relation rela$	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
SunCalc Corporation	Name: BAR Development, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📑 Yes [2 No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🐺 Assignment 🛛 🖵 Merger	
Security Agreement 🛛 🖵 Change of N	Street Address: P.O. Box 25
Contraction of the second seco	
	City: JeffersonState: ME _Zip: 04348
Execution Date: April 17, 2009	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📑 Yes 💋 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	US 7,271,887 B2
Additional numbers attached? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	dence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Bohan, Mathers & Associates, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number;
Street Address:	501517
P.O. Box 17707	
City: Portland State: ME Zip: 04112	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Patricia M. Mathers	alucia M. Mathess April 22, 2009
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments 04-155 Washington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 022575 FRAME: 0775

04-22-'09 13:30 FROM-Bohan Mathers

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, **SunCalc Corporation**, mailing address P. O. Box 1479, Lakeville, CT 06039, hereafter referred to as "Assignor", is the owner of the U.S. Patent 7,271,887 B2, issued on September 18, 2007, for a "SUNLIGHT MEASURING DEVICE"; and

Whereas, **BAR Development**, Inc., hereafter referred to as "Assignee", whose mailing address is P. O. Box 25, Jefferson, Maine 04348, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor, SunCalc, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer the full and exclusive right to the said U.S. Patent 7,271,887 B2 unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 17 day of April, 2009, at New Milford, Connecticut,

<u>Anances M. Bednar, Pres. of Sun Cale Casp</u> -Signature of Frances M. Bednar, Pres. of Sun Cale Corp.

STATE OF CONNECTICUT COUNTY OF Litchfield iss: New Milford

On this 17 day of April, 2009, before me, Notary Public in County aforesaid, personally appeared **Frances M. Bednar**, known to me to be the individual named in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and being first duly sworn, did acknowledge that she executed the same as her free act and deed, and for the purposes therein set forth.

ANN LEARY READYOFF NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 30, 2013

Docket: 04-155

PATENT REEL: 022575 FRAME: 0776

RECORDED: 04/22/2009